

# SENATE AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Offered by \_\_\_\_\_ of \_\_\_\_\_

Amend SS/Senate Bill No. 1, Page 3, Section 208.152, Lines 70-72,

2 by striking said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the  
3 following:

4 "(b) No funds shall be"; and further amend line 74, by  
5 striking ". The state"; and further amend lines 75-77, by  
6 striking said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the  
7 following: "i".